NOVA 9164 FORM PTO-1595 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 09-02-1998 REC HEET (Rev. 6-93) Patent and Trademark Office 100805576 To the Honorable Commissioner of Pat ched original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Rebecca B. Liebert Name: NOVA Chemicals Inc Christine B. Hetzer Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 

Yes 

No 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 400 Frankfort Road **Assignment** Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name City: Monaca State: PA ZIP: 15061 Other \_\_\_\_ Execution Date: 08/12/98 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 

Yes 12 No Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 08/12/98A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 09/136220 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes 및 No M40106666810 whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 3 FC-5Concerning document shou<u>ld b</u> Name: Kenneth H. Johnson 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)..........\$ 40.00 Internal Address: **Enclosed** Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: P.O. Box 630708 8. Deposit account number: ZIP: 77263 City: Houston State: TX (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is/true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Kenneth H. Johnson

Name of Person Signing

Signature /

09/19/98 Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

1/11 9164

USA Non-Convention Application Joint Inventors

E: 0436

riber, Pennsylvania Association of N

## **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of (\$1.00) One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we,

Rebecca B. Liebert, an American citizen, residing at 511 Ridge Ct., Cranberry Township, PA, USA, 16066; and

Christine B. Hetzer, an American citizen, residing at 138 Warrencliff Road, Monaca, PA, USA, 15061,

do hereby sell, assign and transfer to **NOVA Chemicals Inc.**, 400 Frankfort Road, Monaca, PA, USA, 15061, its successors and assigns, all our right, title and interest in the United States of America in and to our invention entitled:

## "Dissolving Insecticide In Monomer"

for which Rebecca B, Liebert executed an application for a United States Patent dated the 12 day of July, 1998; and Christine B. Hetzer executed an application for a United States Patent dated the 12 day of July, 1998.

We further undertake to execute without further consideration all lawful papers, all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to assist and enable the said **NOVA Chemicals Inc.**, its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the said invention.

This indenture shall be binding upon and enure to the benefit of the heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns, respectively, of the parties hereto.

SIGNED in the City of Monaca, in the State of Pennsylvania, this 12 day of July, 1998.
Rebecca B. Liebert
SWORN before me this 13 day of July 1998 personally appeared Rebecca B.  Liebert who acknowledged to me that she signed the above Assignment of her own free
will and for the purposes set forth therein.  Mend Interded Tolum  A Notary Public
Mary Grace Yorkum, Notary Public Moon Twyn., Alleghany County My Commission Expires Oct 26, 1998  August CSH  SIGNED in the City of Monage in the State of Bons (1998)  August CSH
SIGNED in the City of Monaca, in the State of Pennsylvania, this
Christine B. Hetzer
SWORN before me this 13th day of July; 1998 personally appeared Christine B.  Hetzer who acknowledged to me that she signed the above Assignment of her own free will and for the purposes set forth therein.
Jan Show Joshum